

Aston Tower Community Primary School

Headteacher: Mr J Moore Upper Sutton Street, Aston, Birmingham, B6 5BE Telephone: 0121 327 0339 Email: <u>enquiry@astontower.bham.sch.uk</u> Website: <u>www.astontowerprimary.co.uk</u>

12th April 2024

Dear Parents,

Your child's attendance at school

As you may have heard in the news the Government are taking stricter action against parents who take their children out of school for holidays or do not send them often enough. The Minister for Schools has written to Headteachers about changes that the Government will introduce from September 2024.

Firstly, the cost of the fine, called a Penalty Notice, will rise to £160 per child for each parent. You will be charged less if you pay immediately. For a second Penalty Notice within 3 years, you will be charged £160 per child for each parent. If you have more than 2 Penalty Notices within 3 years, you are very likely to be taken to court and prosecuted.

We have looked at what the Government want to do and felt that we should let you know of these changes as soon as possible and before they are introduced in September 2024.

Please remember that these changes are not made by Aston Tower. These changes have been made by the Government. They start in September 2024. Please come and talk to me if you want more information.

Yours faithfully,

J D Moore

Mr Moore Headteacher

Follow us on twitter 🗵 @Astontowerpri









Aston Tower Multi-Academy Trust is a charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales (registered number 10034419). Registered office: Upper Sutton Street, Aston, Birmingham, B6 5BE.



Follow us on twitter 🔽 @Astontowerpri









Aston Tower Multi-Academy Trust is a charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England and Wales (registered number 10034419). Registered office: Upper Sutton Street, Aston, Birmingham, B6 5BE.